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Asturias in figures

 Population (2020)   1,018,000 inhab.

 Population density 96 inhab./km2

 Population (1987) 1,115,000 inhab.

 Unemployment rate 14.5%

 GDP per capita 23,450 €

 Mortality rate 12‰ (Highest in Spain)

 Average age 48 years (Highest in Spain)

 Birth rate 6‰  (Lowest in Europe)



Asturias network of  Adult Education Centres

- Secondary Education programmes, 

both face-to-face and distance-learning.

- Preparation courses for access to 

Vocational Training or University.

- Spanish language for immigrants.

- English language and ICT basic training. 

- Key Competences Programme.

- …

EDUCATIVE PROGRAMMES PROVIDED BY ADULT CENTRES 



Vocational Training
in the Educative Administration

Vocational Training
in the Labour Administration

TITLE Initial Vocational Training Vocational Training for Employment

TARGET 
POPULATION

Young people (students) 
without previous qualification

Active workers or unemployed people

GOAL

Provide professional qualification for 
people without professional 

experience or previous qualification

Qualify and re-qualify people in order to 
obtain immediate labour insertion.

LENGTH 2.000 hours 300-900 hours

PROFESSIONAL 
QUALIFICATIONS 

INCLUDED
One / Several One

CERTIFICATE 
OBTAINED

Certificate of Vocational Training 
(Basic, Techcnicians or  Advanced 

Technicians)
Certificate of Professional Qualification

VALIDITY Academic  and  professional Professional

2 subsystems
Vocational Training in Spain



Key Competences Programme - Participants

Year
Participants

2013/

2014

2014/

2015

2015/

2016

2016/

2017

2017/

2018

2018/

2019

2019/

2020
TOTAL

Registered 674 478 633 1429 1891 1601 2021 8.727

Attending the

course
461 478 633 1207 1261 1141 1498 6.679

Finishing the

course
422 422 633 560 564 562 591 3.754

Obtaining Key 

Competences

Certificate
229 231 262 366 366 311 397 2.162

Key Competences Programme: data.

Source: Department of Education. Principality of Asturias.


